

Start at **Bridgewater College**

Dist		Turn		Road	Total Dist
		right (NW)	on to	W College St	- mi
0.39 mi	Go	straight (WNW)	on to	W College St	0.39 mi
0.31 mi	Turn	right (NNE)	on to	NW View St	0.70 mi
0.45 mi	Turn	right (ESE)	on to	N River Rd	1.15 mi
0.27 mi	Turn	left (NNE)	on to	Dry River Rd	1.42 mi
0.24 mi	Turn	right (ESE)	on to	Old River Rd	1.66 mi
0.32 mi	Turn	left (NE)	on to	SR 42 (SR 257 N Main St)	1.98 mi
0.15 mi	Turn	right (ESE)	on to	SSR 704	2.13 mi
2.30 mi	Turn	left (NE)	on to	US 11	4.43 mi
1.37 mi	Turn	left (WNW)	on to	SSR 756	5.80 mi
1.01 mi	Bear	right (NE)	on to	SSR 712 (becomes W Mosby Rd)	6.81 mi
3.04 mi	Turn	left (NE)	on to	US 11 (S MaSt)	9.85 mi
0.49 mi	Turn	right (ESE)	on to	Pleasant Hill Rd	10.34 mi
0.15 mi	Turn	right (SSW)	on to	Stone Spring Rd	10.49 mi
1.81 mi	Turn	right (SSE)	on to	SSR 659	12.30 mi
1.35 mi	Turn	right (W)	on to	SSR 704	13.65 mi
1.83 mi	Turn	left (SE)	on to	SSR 679	15.48 mi
2.00 mi	Turn	right (SW)	on to	SSR 680	17.48 mi
1.49 mi	Turn	right (WNW)	on to	SSR 682	18.97 mi
3.15 mi	Go	straight (WNW)	on to	SR 257	22.12 mi
2.75 mi	Turn	left (SW)	on to	College View Dr	24.87 mi
0.21 mi	Turn	right (NW)	on to	E College St	25.08 mi
0.26 mi	Finish	at		Bridgewater College	25.34 mi